टेलिफैक्स Telefax वेबसाईट Website ई-मेल E-Mail	+91-135-2744064, 2743331 www.surveyofindia.gov.in sgo.conf.soi@gov.in	SURVEY OF INDIA स्व पढ़े सब बढ़े भारत के महासर्वेक्षक का कार्यालय Office of the Surveyor General of India हाथीबड़कला एस्टेट, डाक बक्स सं. 37 Hathibarkala Estate, Post Box No. 37 देहरादून - 248 001 (उत्तराखण्ड), भारत DEHRADUN - 248 001 (UTTARAKHAND), INDIA
No. CP-	857 /853-SAG	Dated 29 March, 2025

भारतीय सर्वेक्षण विभाग

То

The Additional Surveyor General GRF & GDED Survey of India Dehra Dun

## Sub: Administrative & Financial Powers of GRF & GDED – Reg

The Administrative & Financial Powers of Additional Surveyor General, GRF & GDED, Survey of India, Dehra Dun are withdrawn from Dr U N Mishra, Additional Surveyor General and will be exercised by Shri S K Sinha, Additional Surveyor General (P&C), Surveyor General's Office with immediate effect and till further orders.

In addition to above, all the proposals of the under mentioned offices will be routed through Additional Surveyor General (P&C), Surveyor General's Office with immediate effect.

- (i) G&RB
- (ii) NGDR & UGI (Including Standards and Geo ICT Infrastructure )
- (iii) NGDR & UGI –DR (erstwhile GIS&RS)

This is issued with the approval of the Surveyor General of India.

(SV Singh) Additional Surveyor General For Surveyor General of India Email: <u>sv.singh.soi@gov.in</u> Phone No. 0135-2740667

## **Distribution:**

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt of India, Ministry of Science and Technology (Department of Science and Technology), New Delhi (Kind Attn: Ms. Preeti Arora, Under Secretary, SMP) for information please.
- 2. The Additional Surveyor General (P&C), SGO for information and necessary action please.
- 3. Directors: G&RB, NGDR & UGI, NGDR & UGI DR (GISRS) for information and necessary action.
- 4. PS to the Surveyor General of India
- 5. CP&AO, Dehra Dun
- 6. E&AO (A), SGO
- 7. Web admin for uploading on website
- 8. OS E-1, SGO